Centro de Investigacion, Tecnologia e Innovacién de la Universidad de Sevilla
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SERVICIO GENERAL DE HERBARIO

RATES SGI HERBARIO

YEAR 2018
CONCEPT USE OPI EXT./PRIV
Material loans and returns to other Herbaria
Parcel shipping Based on destination *
Material loans from SGI Herbarium for exhibit **
Parcel shipping Free Based on destination
Rate for sheet shipped Free 6,2 € 15€
Specimens identification
Rate for identified specimens Free 60 € 250 €
Seed germination chamber
Daily use rate 0,7€ 1,4€ 25€
Plant DNA extraction
Rate for sample 8 € 10 € 14 €
Amplification, purification and electrophoresis gel visualizing
Rate for sample 30€ 30 € 75€
Shipment for sequencing
Shipping rate Based on destination
Use of laboratory of plant DNA extraction related to the DNA Bank ***
Daily and person use rate 0,40 € 0,50 € 1€
Use of Spectrophotometer Nano
Rate for 10 samples 2,3€ 3,5€ 4,6 €
Use of Spectrophotometer QUBIT
Rate for 10 samples 5€ 7€ 9€
UV-VIS double beam DU-8800DS Spectrophotometer
Quarterly rate 60 € 90 € 120 €
Bioruptor pico sonication
Quarterly rate 60 € 90 € 120 €
Pippin Prep Instrument
Quarterly rate 60 € 90 € 120 €
Particle count equipment: counter, ultrasonic cleaner and vortex
Rate for sample 1,50 € 2,25€ 3€
Technician/hour 20 € 50 € 100 €
Use of microtome
Rate for sample 1,5€ 2€ 3€
Light microscope with camera and software for image acquisition
Rate for sample 15€ 2€ 3€
Stereo microscope with camera and software for image acquisition
Rate for sample 15€ 2€ 3€
Scholander pressure chamber
Hourly use rate Base on destination
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Osmometer
Hourly use rate Based on destination
Equipment for vegetal stress measurement
Daily use rate Based on destination
Inverted scanner for capturing digital images of specimens
Rate for scanning specimen Based on destination
Fluorescent stereo microscope with camera and software for image acquisition
Hourly use rate 3€ 10€ 25 €
Desktop Scanning Electron Microscope
Hourly use rate (technician required) 30 € 75 € 150 €
Four-wheel-drive vehicle for collecting vegetal samples in the field

Daily use rate 75 € 85 € 100 €
Rate for several days trips Based on destination

* Free for all herbarium with inter exchange agreement
** Final rates are the sum of the package price plus loaned sheets
*** Rates based on destination within long terms
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